seoe®es ® ® ® ® ® @ » O © G © ®H © ® ©®© © O ©® © © O © 6 O © © o

— — SN - — — — — _ — % — — — — - — — — — — — — — — —
= : : : : : : : : : : : : 800" : :
Z=> | : : : : : : : : : : : : : : . : .
SO ; - 80" : ‘ : : : : : : : : : : : : 720 :
i, : : : y : : : : : : : : : : : : i,
] = ¥ / : : : 7 : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : 7
. @ g 8 w | £ : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : N\
. (al . j (& il 3068 METAL : . . : . 5'x5' LEVEL 3068 METAL . . . . . 5'x5' LEVEL 3068 METAL . . . . . . 5'x6' LEVEL 3068 METAL . . . . . . .
l N N | - !_ !_ L\ JEXTDOOR - - - - - LANDING| [ | EXIT DOOR - - - - - : LAND\NG@EX\T DOOR - - - - . . LANDWGB EXIT DOOR . . . . . . S o _7\\_ ___________ @ .
. 3068 METAL A (23068 | T T T v T T ET H H 1 H 1 H 4 1 T T T o T T o L L L L L] L]
J D — ; Bmsoar ST VT T T T T T T T T T T 1 ; ; ; ; : ; ; | ; ; ] CT T T-T T T T T T F T T LT T T T T 7 fesuen
: : i N : : : : ¢o : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : @ : EXIT DOOR
7 (14) WORKSTATIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . : : : : : . . . . . . . o W SELRVEL
. . OFFICE4 . . |} 0 0 0 0 0 . . . . . - . . . . . . . . N B B g . . LANDING
. 39 x 90' PACKAGING CON\/EVL:')R 3'x 200" ASSEI\?BLY CONVEYOR
<:>W. ......... N : : : : : . : : . : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :
5 e 5 5 5 ' mouroumics. 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 | 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 |
- RETAL AEA | : ; = : : (100TWx 42D K199 H : : : : : : : : : : : : : : (22) SUB ASSEMBLY TABLES: : : : : : : : D! TETTRPORR FOUU TSR @
: D ; E s : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : . W5 DxIH . : : : : : :
s : E ‘ . [ [ [;ﬂ [ [ . [ [ [;ﬂ [ [ . [ [ ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; [T T T T T-T T T T T ‘ . [ [ [ . [ [ [ _'J [ [ [_; [ | . .
— z o o £ T 1T T T T T T T T T T 1 : : : : : : ; ; T 5 C LT [ 1 1 [ [ 1T 1 ° T
(E) e N 1 LS | . : ; ; @ ; ; : ; ; ; ; ; : : : z : : : : : 5 5 . 5 : -
. s : : : - : . FINISHED CRATED GOODS : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : PRE-ASSEMBLY : : : : : : o ! @
| ] 068 : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : o _
gooes [/ | N N I s e S S : — - : : | e : : : 8 0
E - T T [ I I I I I I I I I I I I I - 2-‘?‘ x 85' PACKAGING CONVEY.OR N I 3' x 200° ASSEEMBLY CONVEYOR N N N ‘ = N .
e . . _ . . . . . . . . g =
D BoousTonRecKs: : : : : : : FINAL INSPECTION & TESTING : : . ASSEMBLY LINES : : : : : . PARTS INVENTQRY SHELVING : : ZENEEEE AR EEREN RS @
(H) oo g A 1 . : : : : : @ : : : : : ; : 5 5 5 5 : : s e 5 : 5 ; 5 e
] Ao T seeciolh : : : : : : : : : : : : : : . T . : : : : : 4
. e | = e e e e et e e e s e e ? : : : ? e e I e N N 0 B e 2
: I ) : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : e @
R aren ] 1 : : g : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : " (151) STANDARD RACKS: - : :
-] : 1% S B —— = - : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : D BWADH : : i
@ ................ B T | IR 69/,:_; WP X .cLQ;FKNE‘;z;gg?.ﬁ..\. NIy : : ‘ —— I B I 1 I ] © PACKAGING : : : : : : : : : : : : f f f 5 : :
E— i e, ; : . SHIPPING : ; ; ; : : : : : : : : 3 x 200 ASSEMBLY CONVEYOR : : : : ; ; ; " : :
: ~8 e ololdlobrmer] ¢ - eooow 1 ———— 1 —— : : : : : : : : : : : : ; : : : : : . RecewnG | @ )
~ “ = ¢ : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :
PR . . [N h I . . . . . . . . . . . . : . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
© 3068 METAL [ psamimoou NOMER'S AOA 7, : : RN ; (10) STANDARD RACKS: - 1 3068 METAL : : : : : : 3068 METAL : : : : : : : 3068 METAL! : : @ I . 3068 METAL :
. ExT DEI_R]E % R} o= \fJf:TOT, cuoser il @) 9050 OVERHEAD DOORS Q [ [ [ ]8 - WX]3 DMs] = [ [ [ iOOR . EMOR Ex” ‘ [ [ [ [ [ [ I [ [ [ [ EMO;R (3) 9010 OYERHEAD EDOORS
........ —— b L L L 1 i i i L i i i i i i i i i i L e ey e NG
@ - : : . 3068 METAL O : : : . . - : : . : 7\ . - \ | : : . . : : ; NE : : N : - Y, N @ |
— — : : : : : ——
5 5 : EX 000R. : : I || L : I : S I e | : I : I L e : : :
1/ T T T . . . . . DRAWI . : : : : MECH DRAWINGS . . . W . : : : : .
) : J J U J J
@) O M
i
/4 p s pa pa pa L
| O o 6| O
\ 1 | | | | | .

/ —=© \
< |

*SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR SITE PLAN INFORMATION \

/™, MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - CODE SUMMARY
MONSTER MOTO USA ASSEMBLY FACTORY - NG

CODE SUMMARY

SCALE: 1/32"=1'-0"

OCCUPANCY LOAD (TABLE 1004.1.1) PLUMBING FIXTURE (LSPC 2012 - TABLE 411)
F-1 (MODERATE-HAZARD FACTORY INDUSTRIAL) (F-1 FACTORY) = 92,139 SQUARE FEET
APPLICABLE CODES: (FACTORY W/ ASSEMBLY LINES) (AREA PER OCCUPANT = 500GROSS) 50 OCCUPANTS PER SHIFT AS SUBSTANTIATED BY OWNER. SEE ATTACHED LETTER.

2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) (EXCLUDING CH 9 & 10) 92,139 TOTAL SQUARE FEET (BUSINESS) = 2,421 SQUARE FEET

2012 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC) ALLOWED OCCUPANCY = 92,139/500 = 184 OCCUPANTS 2,421/100 = 24 OCCUPANTS

2012 LOUISIANA STATE PLUMBING CODE *PLEASE SEE ATTACHED LETTER FROM THE TENANT THAT STATES THAT THERE (MERCANTILE) = 5,440 SQUARE FEET

2012 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (IFGC) WILL BE NO MORE THAN 50 OCCUPANTS IN THE WAREHOUSE PORTION PER SHIFT 5,440/200 = 27 OCCUPANTS

2011 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC) AND A MAXIMUM OF 3 SHIFTS PER DAY.

2012 NFPA 101 LIFE & SAFETY (EXCLUDING CH5)

B (BUSINESS) MEN'S WC | MEN'SLAV | WOMEN'S WC | WOMEN'S LAV | DRINKING FOUNTAIN
(AREA PER OCCUPANT = 100 GROSS)
OCCUPANCY = MODERATE-HAZARD FACTORY INDUSTRIAL - GROUP F-1 (306.2) 2,421 TOTAL SQUARE FEET
ALLOWED OCCUPANCY = 2,421/100 = 24 OCCUPANTS REQUIRED 4 4 6 6 3
SPRINKLER SYSTEM = REQUIRED : (903.2.4)
FIRE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS WILL BE PROVIDED IN A M (MERCANTILE)
SEPARATE SUBMITTAL (AREA PER OCCUPANT = 30 GROSS) PROVIDED 9 6 7 6 4
5,440 TOTAL SQUARE FEET
FIRE ALARM & SMOKE DETECTION: NOT REQUIRED. (907.2.4) ALLOWED OCCUPANCY = 5,440/30 = 181 OCCUPANTS
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION = TYPE II-B TOTAL BUILDING OCCUPANT LOAD = 389 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (SECTION 906.1)
1. CLASS A FIRE EXTINGUISHER ARE REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH [FITABLE 906.3(1).
CONSTRUCTION COMPONENTS (1I-B) (TABLE 601) TRAVEL DISTANCE (SPRINKLERED) (TABLE 1016.2) 2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM ANY LOCATION TO THE NEAREST
MAX ALLOWABLE TRAVEL DISTANCE = 250" FIRE EXTINGUISHER DOES NOT EXCEED 75.' SEE ABOVE PLAN FOR PROPOSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
STRUCTURAL FRAME = OHR ACTUAL TRAVEL DISTANCE = LESS THAN 250' LOCATIONS.
BEARING WALL - EXTERIOR = OHR A\ 3. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS MUST BE MOUNTED IN A CONSPICUOUS LOCATION WHERE THEY WILL BE
BEARING WALL - INTERIOR = OHR REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES READILY ACCESSIBLE AND IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE FOR USE. (906.5)
NON-BEARING WALL - EXTERIOR = NON-RATED IF 30' FROM PROPERTY LINE PER 602 SMOKE BARRIER REQUIRED BETWEEN RETAIL & FACTORY AREAS PER NFPA SECTION 8.4 4. MOUNT EACH EXTINGUISHER SUCH THAT TOP OF FIRE EXTINGUISHER IS NOT
NON-BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS - INTERIOR = OHR HIGHER THAN &'-0" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR. (906.9.1)
FLOORS & CEILING = OHR EXITS - 2 EXITS REQUIRED FROM MERCANTILE AND FACTORY OCCUPANCIES (TABLE 1015.1)
ROOF & ROOF COMPONENTS = OHR 1 EXIT REQUIRED FROM BUSINESS OCCUPANCY FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE (TABLE 602)
30' FEET OR MORE FROM PROPERTY LINE = OHR RATING
1. ALLOWABLE BUILD HEIGHT AND AREA (TABLE 503) EXITS PROVIDED:
GROUP F-1- TYPE II-B CONSTRUCTION (SINGLE STORY BUILDING) 1 EXIST FROM BUSINESS SPACE
55' MAX HEIGHT: 33' ACTUAL HEIGHT 3 EXITS FROM MERCANTILE SPACE
2 STORIES MAX : 1 STORY BLD PROVIDED 10 EXITS FROM FACTORY SPACE
UNLIMITED AREA PER SECTION 507.3. A SPRINKLERED ONE STORY BUILDING OF GROUP B,F,M /A\
OF ANY CONSTRUCTION TYPE SHALL NOT BE LIMITED WHERE AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER
SYSTEM IS PROVIDED THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING. TOTAL BLD AREA = 100,000 SF

GENERAL NOTES

1. All dimensions are taken identify all work to remain. registered engineer. Water Heater & A/C units. flooring transitions prior to Square Footage Summary:
from 2x framing or column Any discrepancies should be . Locate all roof & foundation . Provide foam caulking at all placing slab. Business Offices 2,421 sf
centerline. brought to the designers penetrations prior to exterior surface penetrations, 12. Use Type X drywall in all Mercantile 5,440 sf

. Builder to verify all plans, attention for clarification. construction. induding electrical, plumbing, mech rooms, elec rooms, Assembly Factory 92,139sf

SYMBOLS
[ | 2XSTEEL FRAMING

C|)_ CENTERLINE

ATALYS

elevations & dimensions prior 3. Builder to be responsible for 6. All interior partitions are doors, windows, etc. and closets unless

to construction. Induding all structural requirements 3 1/2" unless otherwise 9. Provide silicon caulking at slab otherwise noted. Total Conditioned 100,000 sf
but not limited to electrical, pertaining to these drawings. noted. & threshold at all . Contractor to comply with
hvac, structural, & . Foundation plan to be 7. Provide service drain & exterior doors. all adopted local and federal
architectural. Builder shall designed and stamped by a auxiliary drain as required for ~ 10. Contractor to verify all codes and laws.

FLOOR DRAIN WITH TRAP PRIMER PER LSPC

EXIT| LIGHTED EXIT SIGN PER PLAN 272.1710 // INFO@CATALYSTDESIGN.CO

@ CLASS 'A' FIRE EXTINGUISHER PER PLAN. ! 3 Monster Moto USA Assembly Factory © 2015 Catalyst Design,LLC All Rights Reserved.
SEE FIRE EXTINGUISHER NOTES ABOVE. SEPTEMBER 10, 2015
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